RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey
#R 1 E,‘ -2020

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, TO THINK PAVERS, LL.C FOR
REPAIRS TO GLOUCESTER HEIGHTS COMMUNITY CENTER PARKING LOT
PROJECT

WHEREAS, a Contract was awarded to Think Pavers, LLC for the Gloucester Heights
Community Center Parking Lot; and

WHEREAS, Remington & Vernick Engineers, recommend Change Order No. 1 be approved
for the Gloucester Heights Community Center Parking Lot; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1, less 2% Retainage in the amount of $1,768.95.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, State of New Jersey as follows:

1. The provisions of the WHEREAS clauses set forth above are incorporated herein by
reference and made a part hereof.

2. Change Order No. 1 for the Gloucester Heights Community Center Parking Lot, Less 2%
Retainage $1,768.95 is hereby approved.

3. The Original Amount of $88,447.20 is now reduced $1,768.95. Total New Amount of
$86,678.55 is Due This Certificate.

Daniel T. Spencer; Mayor ~

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Gloucester this 18" day of June, 2020.

N .
VOganm L %ﬁ\a‘;ﬂf

Vanessa L. Parent, RMC



